

Mumbai Metro Rail Corporation Limited

(JV of Govt. of India and Govt. of Maharashtra)

MMRC/MML-3/JICA/PKG 10C/

Date: 13.09.2019

To,

All Prospective Bidders

Sub: Mumbai Metro Line-3 Project – Track work: MM3-CBS-TWK-03 (Package 10C) – Addendum No.4

Ref: i) IFB No: MM3-CBS-TWK-03 (Package 10C) Published on 31.07.2019

ii) Addendum No.1 - IFB No: MM3-CBS-TWK-03 (Package 10C) - Dt: 02-Aug-2019

Dear Sir,

Requests have been received from prospective bidders for postponing the date of Bid submission. In response, Addendum No.4 is issued and enclosed for postponing the Bid submission date up to 26-09-2019.

Thanking you,

Yours Sincerely,

(Md. Aasim Sulaiman)

GM (TRACK)

Encl: 1) Addendum No.4



Mumbai Metro Rail Corporation Ltd

Line 3 Transit Office, Wing 'A' North Side of City park 'E'- Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East) Mumbai 400 051, India

CONTRACT MM3-CBS-TWK-03 (PACKAGE 10C)

"Part Design, Procurement and Part Supply, Installation, Testing and Commissioning of Ballastless Track on the Mainline from Aarey station (excluded) until BKC station (included) and Ballasted Track in the area of at-grade Aarey Station and in the Depot area of Mumbai Metro Line 3 (Colaba – Bandra – SEEPZ)

and

Procurement and Supply of Turnouts, Scissor Crossovers and Buffer Stops for the entire Mainline for Mumbai Metro Line 3 (Colaba – Bandra – SEEPZ) including Package 10 B."

Date: 13-Sep-2019

Loan Agreement No: ID-P 268

IFB No: MM3-CBS-TWK-03 (Package 10C)

Addendum No.4

Item	Clause No	Description of Addendum
No 1	IFB NO: MM3-CBS-TWK-03 (Package 10C) and Addendum No.1 – Item No.1, Dated: 02-Aug-2019	A. The Para below of IFB NO: MM3-CBS-TWK-03 (Package 10C): "A complete set of the Bidding Documents may be purchased by interested eligible bidders on the submission of a written application to the address above and upon payment of a non-refundable fee of INR 25,000.00 (Twenty-Five Thousand Indian Rupees Only) or US\$ 375.00 (Three Hundred Seventy US Dollar Only) (Inclusive of GST) in the form of a crossed demand draft in favor of Mumbai Metro Rail Corporation, payable at Mumbai between 03-08-2019 to 14-09-2019 from 10 AM to 5 PM." to be read as under:

"A complete set of the Bidding Documents may be purchased by interested eligible bidders on the submission of a written application to the address above and upon payment of a non-refundable fee of INR 25,000.00 (Twenty-Five Thousand Indian Rupees Only) or US\$ 375.00 (Three Hundred Seventy US Dollar Only) (Inclusive of GST) in the form of a crossed demand draft in favor of Mumbai Metro Rail Corporation, payable at Mumbai between 03-08-2019 to 25-09-2019 from 10 AM to 5 PM."

B. The Addendum No.1 clause "Bids must be delivered to the address above on or before 2 PM on 16-09-2019" to be read as under:

"Bids must be delivered to the address above on or before 2 PM on 26-09- 2019"

C. The Addendum No.1 clause "Bids will be opened in the presence of Bidders representatives who choose to attend at 3 PM on 16-09-2019" **to be read as under:**

"Bids will be opened in the presence of Bidders representatives who choose to attend at **3 PM on 26-09-2019**"

Addendum No.1 – Item No.2, Dated: 02-Aug-2019	The below para: "The Bid opening shall take place at: MMRCL LINE 3 Transit Office E-Block, Wing 'A', North Side of, City Park Road, E Block BKC, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra East, Mumbai, Maharashtra 400051. Telephone: +91 22 26575123 Email: md.aasim@mmrcl.com Date: 16-09-2019 Time: 3PM to be read as under: "The Bid opening shall take place at: MMRCL LINE 3 Transit Office
	E-Block, Wing 'A', North Side of, City Park Road, E Block BKC, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra East, Mumbai, Maharashtra 400051. Telephone: +91 22 26575123 Email: md.aasim@mmrcl.com Date: 26-09-2019 Time: 3PM